03-13-2002

To the Commissioner for Pate  1. Name of conveying party(     CHRISTIAN HOPF     NORBERT KUNZE     STEFAN MUELLER		tached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CHRISTIAN HOPF NORBERT KUNZE	ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
HORST RUMPF CORNELIUS WOUTERS  Additional name(s) of convey  Yes X	2-27-02 ing party(ies) attached?	Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.  Internal Address:  Street Address: Groenewoudseweg 1  City: Eindhoven Country: The Netherlands  Zip: 5621 BA
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: NOV. 26,		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached  Yes No  X
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or</li> <li>If this document is being application, is</li> <li>A. Patent Application No</li> <li>09/969,006</li> </ul>	g filed together with a ne	B. Patent No.(s)  Sumbers attached?  Yes  X  No
5. Name and address of part concerning document shou	ld be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Philips Electronic Internal Address:	s North America Corp.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit According
Street Address: 580 Whi	te Plains Road	
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State	: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270  (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowle copy is a true copy of t  Michael E. Belk Name of Person Signing	edge and belief, the forego	sheet, attachments, and document: 25
		sheet, attachments, and document:

**PATENT REEL: 012654 FRAME: 0895** 

		cknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named as	- ·
	,	er "Assignee") a corporation existing under	
<del>-</del>		ess is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindl	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e , .,	ation for a United States Patent for the impr	ovements in a
"Device in a deck for p	laying information discs	" invented by us, which application:	
is Serial No09/.969	us on	tober 2001, filed,	
continuations and extens issue all Patents on said covenant that I have full any facts known to me re execute all divisional, co	ions thereof, and authorized improvements or resulting right so to do, and agree the especting said improvement in uing and reissue applications.	tents which may be granted therefor, and all e and request the Commissioner of Patents g therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of that I will communicate to said Assignee or nts and testify in any legal proceeding, sign ications, make all rightful oaths and general ns and nominees, to obtain and enforce prop	and Trademarks to the entire interest and its representatives all lawful papers, ly do everything
26 November 2001 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Christian HOPF	, Assignor
30 November 2001 Date	(sign name here)	Worbert KUNZE Norbert KUNZE	, Assignor
10 December 2001 Date	(sign name here)	Stefan MUELLER	, Assignor

13 December 2001	(sign name here)	Hont 12	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Horst RUMPF	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Cornelius WOUTERS	

PATENT REEL: 012654 FRAME: 0897

For good and value	uable consideration, of which I a	acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-na	amed assignor, sell and assign
to Koninklijke Ph	nilips Electronics N.V. (hereinaf	ter "Assignee") a corporation existin	g under the laws of the
Kingdom of the N	Netherlands, whose business add	lress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 B	A Eindhoven, the
Netherlands, its s	uccessors and assigns, the applic	cation for a United States Patent for t	the improvements in a
"Device in a dec	k for playing information disc	s" invented by us, which application	:
is executed co	oncurrently herewith		
	by me/us on		
	9/969,006 filed 2 0c		
		filed,	
continuations and issue all Patents of covenant that I hat any facts known the execute all division.	l extensions thereof, and authorion said improvements or resulting the full right so to do, and agree to me respecting said improvemental, continuing and reissue apponal,	atents which may be granted therefore ze and request the Commissioner of ag therefrom to said Assignee as assign that I will communicate to said Assignees and testify in any legal proceeding lications, make all rightful oaths and gas and nominees, to obtain and enforce	Patents and Trademarks to gnee of the entire interest and gnee or its representatives ng, sign all lawful papers, generally do everything
invention.	ta risoignee, its successors, assig	sus and nonmoves, to obtain and one	ree proper protection for said
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Christian HOPF	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Norbert KUNZE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Stefan MUELLER	

	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Horst RUMPF	
11 . 2 . 2	(sign name here)	De Taut	, Assignor
11-12-2001	(Sign name nere)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Cornelius WOUTERS	

**RECORDED: 02/27/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012654 FRAME: 0899